#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. David P. Prentice	10/06/2011
Mr. Russell L. Keene	10/14/2011
Mr. Stanislaw Koziol	10/05/2011
Mr. Joseph D. Michienzi	10/06/2011
Mr. Paul E. Linderson	10/06/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waters Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	34 MAPLE STREET - LG
City:	Milford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01757

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13202354

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)482-2320 Phone: 508-482-3869

Email: IPLegalDept@waters.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Waters Technologies Corporation

Address Line 1: 34 MAPLE STREET - LG

Address Line 4: MILFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W-590-04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie H. Rose

PATENT

REEL: 027175 FRAME: 0040

H \$40.00 132(

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignments#page1.tif
source=Assignments#page2.tif
source=Assignments#page3.tif
source=Assignments#page4.tif
source=Assignments#page5.tif

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 34 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled Electrospray InterfaceTo A Microfluidic Substrate, filed on August 19, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 13/202354, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional. continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation. and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: 15/06/2011

Dovid P. Prontic

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worcester

Before me personally appeared David P. Prentice and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this /\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011.

SUSAN M. GARRIGAN
Notery Public
MMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUBETTS
My Commission Expires
October 28, 2016

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 34 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled Electrospray InterfaceTo A Microfluidic Substrate, filed on August 19, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 13/202354, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional. continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: OCT 14, 2011

Bv.

Russell I Keene

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Worcester

Before me personally appeared Russell L. Keene and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this / day of Adv . 2011.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 34 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled Electrospray InterfaceTo A Microfluidic Substrate, filed on August 19, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 13/202354, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: 05 Oct 2011

Stanielaw Kozio

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worcester

Before me personally appeared Stanislaw Koziol and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011.

SUSAN M. GARRIGAN
Notery Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
October 28, 2016

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 34 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled Electrospray InterfaceTo A Microfluidic Substrate, filed on August 19, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 13/202354, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation. and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: /0/06/2011

By: Joseph D. Michenzi

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worcester

Before me personally appeared Joseph D. Michienzi and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 6 day of 6.2011.

SUSAN M. GARRIGAN
Notary Public
COMMONWEATH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
October 28, 2016

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Waters Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 34 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled Electrospray InterfaceTo A Microfluidic Substrate, filed on August 19, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No. 13/202354, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation. and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date:

Rv.

Paul 🖺 Lin**der**son

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worcester

Before me personally appeared Paul E. Linderson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this be day of Ochber , 2011.

SUSAN M. GARRIGAN

Notary Public

COMMONWEARTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

October 28, 2016

RECORDED: 11/04/2011